3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

RENEWAL COVERPAGE
TO: WETLANDS STUDIES AND SOLUTIONS, INC. DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 16, 2018
5300 WELLINGTON BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 100 CONTRACT NO: 17-084-RFP-4
GAINESVILLE, VA 20155 CONTRACT TITLE: ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 17-084-RFP-4 including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: AUGUST 1, 2020

EXPIRES: JULY 31, 2021

RENEWALS: THIS IS THE 15T YEAR RENEWAL OF A POSSIBLE 6 YEAR CONTRACT. THERE ARE 3 RENEWALS LEFT ON THIS
CONTRACT.

COMMODITY CODE(S): 90740, 92064, 92500, 92536

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT No. 1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: FRANK GRAZIANO VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 679-5651

EMAIL ADDRESS: FGRAZIANO@WETLANDS.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: ADIL CHAUHAN, DES, ENGINEERING COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3540
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ACHAUHAN @ARLINGTONVA.US




mailto:FGRAZIANO@WETLANDS.COM

mailto:FGRAZIANO@WETLANDS.COM

mailto:achauhan@arlingtonva.us

mailto:achauhan@arlingtonva.us



		URENEWAL COVERPAGE

		URENEWAL COVERPAGE

		UEMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		UEMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 2999B884-5F70-48BB-AA5C-71EB76743543

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 17-084-RFP-4
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 dated June 17, 2020 is made by the County and amends the original
Agreement Number 17-084-RFP-4 (“Main Agreement”) dated August 16, 2018 between Wetland Studies
and Solutions, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

Section 4. Contract Term — The first 12-month renewal term will start on August 1, 2020 and work is to
be completed no later than July 31, 2021.

Attachment B Contract Pricing has been updated with the amended pricing below.

Joh Title Current Rate
S 224.82
S 161.17
S 138.46
S 12383
S 109.34
S 94.94
5 138.46
Construction Inspector S 76.76
Clerical/Administrative S 55.59
$
$
$
$
S
S
S

Engineering Task Manager

Project Manager

Senior Engineer

Project Engineer

Junior Engineer

Engineering Technician

Construction Manager

Licensed Land Surveyor 138.46
Survey Computor 109.34

94.94
167.42
232.83
109.34

94.94

Survey Coordinator

Survey 2 Person Field Crew
Survey 3 Person Field Crew
Professional Landscape Architect
Landscape Architect

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.
WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON WETLAND STUDIES AND SOLUTIONS, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED
SIGNATURE: Cynthia Davis SIGNATURE: Frank Graziano
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
NAME: WD‘WW NAME: | Crank Lrasians
02CC7A8A62DB466... " 76ABGSEBFE3D§D9.{
TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent TITLE: Vice President
DATE: 7/24/2020 DATE: 7/24/2020
1

Agreement No. 17-084-RFP-4
Amendment No. 1





				2020-08-03T10:39:39-0700

		Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com









